
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

27

108

57

10

104

20

106

51

23

102

31

105

112

18

103

107

111

Name
Jack Barlow
Rob Holland
Joel Affolter
Dave Blom
Jesse Lazare
Alexis Araujo
Josh White
David Chaves
Kaan Onder
Cameron Twynham
Alessandro Latif
Sam Marsh
Sam Schippers
Martin Kodric
Ryo Hirooka
Artem Korolev
Fenton Robthan

Nat.

GBR

GBR

NED

NED

CAN

ESP

GBR

POR

TUR

GBR

GBR

GBR

NED

CRO

JPN

CAN

GBR

Chassis

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Intrepid

CRG

Energy

Tonykart

Intrepid

Gillard

Alonso

Gillard

Tonykart

Intrepid

Intrepid

Intrepid

Intrepid

Tonykart

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

PSL / Freekart

Energy Premier Sport

RL Racing Dept Ltd

QZ Racing Team

Protrain Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Protrain Racing

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Team TKP

MLM Racing

Intrepid Force Rotax

VPD/Intrepid Canada

AIM Motorsport

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Total Tm

11:54.669

11:56.118

11:56.396

11:56.522

11:59.397

11:59.734

12:00.310

12:00.687

12:01.158

12:03.190

12:03.420

12:04.636

12:05.601

12:06.047

12:07.282

12:09.126

12:10.536

Diff

1.449

1.727

1.853

4.728

5.065

5.641

6.018

6.489

8.521

8.751

9.967

10.932

11.378

12.613

14.457

15.867

Best Tm

1:18.574

1:18.976

1:18.800

1:18.900

1:19.226

1:19.424

1:19.140

1:18.990

1:19.017

1:19.271

1:18.908

1:19.171

1:19.198

1:19.289

1:19.504

1:19.268

1:19.089

In Lap

6

7

6

7

7

8

7

4

7

6

8

8

9

6

9

6

6

km/h

77,843

77,446

77,619

77,521

77,202

77,009

77,286

77,433

77,406

77,158

77,513

77,256

77,229

77,141

76,932

77,161

77,336

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 17             Classified: 17              Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

1.449

Ø km/h

77,025

Best Lap Tm

1:18.574

km/h

77,843

Best Lap by

27 - Jack Barlow

Printed: 2010-10-31 11:15:26

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Max International Open
Rotax Max Juniors

Pre-Final

Race (9 Laps) started at 11:01:18

Zuera / Spain 1,699 Km

2010-10-31 10:50

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Olivier Steveny:                                           Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Not classified

DQ

No.

57

10

27

31

108

23

106

107

102

51

18

20

103

112

111

104

105

Name
Joel Affolter
Dave Blom
Jack Barlow
Alessandro Latif
Rob Holland
Kaan Onder
Josh White
Artem Korolev
Cameron Twynham
David Chaves
Martin Kodric
Alexis Araujo
Ryo Hirooka
Sam Schippers
Fenton Robthan
Jesse Lazare

Sam Marsh

Nat.

NED

NED

GBR

GBR

GBR

TUR

GBR

CAN

GBR

POR

CRO

ESP

JPN

NED

GBR

CAN

GBR

Chassis

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Gillard

Kosmic

Gillard

Tonykart

Intrepid

Alonso

Intrepid

Intrepid

Energy

Intrepid

Intrepid

Tonykart

CRG

Tonykart

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

Strawberry Racing

Protrain Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Protrain Racing

RL Racing Dept Ltd

VPD/Intrepid Canada

Dan Holland Racing

QZ Racing Team

MLM Racing

Energy Premier Sport

Intrepid Force Rotax

Team TKP

AIM Motorsport

PSL / Freekart

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

8

8

Total Tm

13:30.739

13:31.726

13:32.207

13:33.392

13:34.156

13:40.671

13:42.380

13:42.434

13:42.623

13:42.701

13:45.523

13:46.428

13:48.970

13:50.255

13:52.008

9:15.894

9:06.367

Diff

0.987

1.468

2.653

3.417

9.932

11.641

11.695

11.884

11.962

14.784

15.689

18.231

19.516

21.269

4 Laps

DQ

Best Tm

1:06.949

1:06.628

1:06.988

1:07.091

1:07.281

1:07.047

1:06.714

1:07.082

1:07.095

1:06.439

1:06.981

1:06.984

1:07.806

1:07.861

1:07.703

1:07.651

1:06.960

In Lap

10

11

11

9

11

8

8

11

8

11

10

9

6

6

6

4

6

km/h

91,359

91,799

91,306

91,166

90,908

91,226

91,681

91,178

91,160

92,060

91,315

91,311

90,204

90,131

90,342

90,411

91,344

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 18 time penalty 3 sec. / reason leaving corridor
No. 105 black flag / reason had already warning board in prefinal
Started: 17             Classified: 16              Not classified: 1
No. 20 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.987

Ø km/h

90,531

Best Lap Tm

1:06.439

km/h

92,060

Best Lap by

51 - David Chaves

Printed: 2010-10-31 15:01:19

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Max International Open
Rotax Max Juniors

Final

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:32:56

Zuera / Spain 1,699 Km

2010-10-31 13:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Olivier Steveny:                                           Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Not classified

DQ

DQ

No.

208

222

218

205

274

402

203

249

272

209

229

354

254

366

221

367

251

220

226

227

378

379

268

369

362

256

368

357

374

360

370

371

223

246

Name
Karol Dabski
Luke Haynes
Ferenc Kancsar
Antoine Barthon
Kazuyoshi Nishino
Christophe Adams
Joey van Splunteren
Jake Ball
Edward Brand
Mats van den Brand
Berry Torenvliet
Lewis Plato
Hector Hurst
Richard Faulkner
Urban Lah
Will Hunter
Raoul Owens
David Sutton
Artur Janosz
Barrie Pullinger
Callum Pointon
Jack Marshall
Shane Crosbie
Leo Chirichiello
Sean Babington
Stanislav Burmistrov
Josh Gollin
Marco Di Leo
Jack Lyons
Shaun Slavin
Tatiana Calderon
Kevin Minier

Aaron Head
Jules Cousin

Nat.

POL

GBR

AUT

FRA

JPN

BEL

NED

GBR

GBR

NED

NED

GBR

GBR

IRL

SLO

GBR

GBR

GBR

POL

GBR

GBR

GBR

IRL

SUI

GBR

RUS

GBR

CAN

IRL

GBR

COL

FRA

GBR

FRA

Chassis

Birel

Kosmic

Intrepid

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Gillard

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

FA Alonso

Gillard

Intrepid

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Birel/RK

FA Kart

CRG

Kosmic

Intrepid

Tonykart

Birel

Tonykart

Tonykart

Alonso

FA Kart

Race Team

Uniq Racing

Torq Motorsport

Intrepid Force Rotax

MD Competition

Intrepid Force Rotax

Sporting Kart Competition

DKF

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Heads Up Racing

Global Karting

Brennan Racing

MLM Racing

HB Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Protrain Racing

Uniq Racing

Strawberry Racing

AIM Motorsport

Strawberry Racing

Brenan Technology

Spirit Karting Switzerland

Dan Holland Racing

AIM Motorsport

Intrepid Canada/VPD

Brenan Technology

Kalman Motorsport

RL Racing Dept Ltd

MD Competition

Heads Up Racing

Didier Sports Systems

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

7

5

12

12

Total Tm

14:18.875

14:20.550

14:21.862

14:22.127

14:26.632

15:01.514

15:02.710

15:03.227

15:05.443

15:06.562

15:07.735

15:08.305

15:09.652

15:10.064

15:10.583

15:13.324

15:13.953

15:14.465

15:17.726

15:19.400

15:20.145

15:20.479

15:20.742

15:21.265

15:21.980

15:22.202

15:31.602

14:20.568

14:38.836

14:42.820

9:04.716

6:25.775

15:15.714

15:17.411

Diff

1.675

2.987

3.252

7.757

42.639

43.835

44.352

46.568

47.687

48.860

49.430

50.777

51.189

51.708

54.449

55.078

55.590

58.851

1:00.525

1:01.270

1:01.604

1:01.867

1:02.390

1:03.105

1:03.327

1:12.727

1 Lap

1 Lap

1 Lap

5 Laps

7 Laps

DQ

DQ

Best Tm

1:08.102

1:07.622

1:08.267

1:08.278

1:08.638

1:11.249

1:14.247

1:14.323

1:14.763

1:14.856

1:14.520

1:15.041

1:14.552

1:14.578

1:14.318

1:15.020

1:14.904

1:15.082

1:14.352

1:15.041

1:15.219

1:14.440

1:14.854

1:15.394

1:14.236

1:14.902

1:15.987

1:15.904

1:14.527

1:15.537

1:15.710

1:12.415

1:14.344

1:14.745

In Lap

10

9

10

12

12

11

10

12

11

10

2

12

12

12

7

12

2

12

12

2

11

2

7

10

12

2

3

2

1

6

3

5

2

12

km/h

89,812

90,450

89,595

89,581

89,111

85,845

82,379

82,295

81,811

81,709

82,077

81,507

82,042

82,013

82,300

81,530

81,657

81,463

82,263

81,507

81,315

82,166

81,711

81,126

82,391

81,659

80,493

80,581

82,070

80,972

80,787

84,463

82,272

81,830

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 34             Classified: 32              Not classified: 2
No. 218 time penalty 3 sec / reason leaving corridor
No. 223 excluded of prefinal / reason technical non conformity
No. 246 excluded of prefinal / reason under weight

Margin of Victory

1.675

Ø km/h

85,457

Best Lap Tm

1:07.622

km/h

90,450

Best Lap by

222 - Luke Haynes

Printed: 2010-10-31 12:41:23

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Max International Open
Rotax Max Seniors

Pre-Final

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:43:10

Zuera / Spain 1,699 Km

2010-10-31 11:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Olivier Steveny:                                           Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Not classified

DQ

No.

249

209

272

379

222

218

208

227

203

354

274

367

254

371

229

246

378

369

370

223

357

256

366

226

268

362

251

374

368

205

220

402

221

360

Name
Jake Ball
Mats van den Brand
Edward Brand
Jack Marshall
Luke Haynes
Ferenc Kancsar
Karol Dabski
Barrie Pullinger
Joey van Splunteren
Lewis Plato
Kazuyoshi Nishino
Will Hunter
Hector Hurst
Kevin Minier
Berry Torenvliet
Jules Cousin
Callum Pointon
Leo Chirichiello
Tatiana Calderon
Aaron Head
Marco Di Leo
Stanislav Burmistrov
Richard Faulkner
Artur Janosz
Shane Crosbie
Sean Babington
Raoul Owens
Jack Lyons
Josh Gollin
Antoine Barthon
David Sutton
Christophe Adams
Urban Lah

Shaun Slavin

Nat.

GBR

NED

GBR

GBR

GBR

AUT

POL

GBR

NED

GBR

JPN

GBR

GBR

FRA

NED

FRA

GBR

SUI

COL

GBR

CAN

RUS

IRL

POL

IRL

GBR

GBR

IRL

GBR

FRA

GBR

BEL

SLO

GBR

Chassis

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Intrepid

Birel

Tonykart

Gillard

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Tonykart

FA Kart

Tonykart

Birel/RK

Tonykart

Alonso

Intrepid

CRG

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

FA Kart

FA Alonso

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Gillard

Tonykart

Intrepid

Birel

Race Team

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Torq Motorsport

Intrepid Force Rotax

Uniq Racing

Strawberry Racing

DKF

Heads Up Racing

Intrepid Force Rotax

HB Racing

Global Karting

MD Competition

Strawberry Racing

Didier Sports Systems

AIM Motorsport

Spirit Karting Switzerland

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Heads Up Racing

Intrepid Canada/VPD

Brennan Racing

Uniq Racing

Brenan Technology

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Brenan Technology

AIM Motorsport

MD Competition

Protrain Racing

Sporting Kart Competition

MLM Racing

Kalman Motorsport

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

13

10

15

Total Tm

16:25.340

16:25.897

16:26.032

16:26.250

16:26.475

16:26.574

16:27.152

16:29.069

16:29.665

16:32.071

16:32.534

16:32.648

16:33.139

16:35.081

16:37.986

16:39.682

16:40.387

16:40.838

16:41.115

16:42.698

16:43.407

16:43.481

16:43.712

16:44.013

16:44.065

16:44.196

16:45.054

16:45.550

16:55.945

14:27.217

11:14.560

0.220

0.574

16:39.648

Diff

0.557

0.692

0.910

1.135

1.234

1.812

3.729

4.325

6.731

7.194

7.308

7.799

9.741

12.646

14.342

15.047

15.498

15.775

17.358

18.067

18.141

18.372

18.673

18.725

18.856

19.714

20.210

30.605

2 Laps

5 Laps

15 Laps

15 Laps

DQ

Best Tm

1:04.696

1:04.948

1:04.950

1:04.636

1:04.789

1:04.998

1:05.220

1:05.222

1:05.040

1:05.060

1:05.251

1:05.462

1:05.035

1:04.837

1:05.266

1:05.477

1:05.456

1:05.496

1:05.209

1:05.542

1:05.433

1:05.520

1:05.715

1:05.514

1:05.680

1:05.246

1:05.327

1:05.708

1:06.603

1:05.620

1:05.221

1:05.215

In Lap

12

11

11

12

13

6

8

6

14

13

11

8

11

9

14

14

7

7

7

10

10

14

10

10

7

9

12

14

12

8

7

0

0

7

km/h

94,541

94,174

94,171

94,628

94,405

94,101

93,781

93,778

94,041

94,012

93,736

93,434

94,048

94,335

93,715

93,413

93,443

93,386

93,797

93,320

93,476

93,352

93,075

93,360

93,124

93,744

93,627

93,085

91,834

93,209

93,780

-

-

93,788

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 220 and 256 time penalty 3 sec. / reason leaving corridor
Started: 34             Classified: 33              Not classified: 1
No. 360 excluded of heat final / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.557

Ø km/h

93,111

Best Lap Tm

1:04.636

km/h

94,628

Best Lap by

379 - Jack Marshall

Printed: 2010-10-31 16:08:02

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Max International Open
Rotax Max Seniors

Final

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:33:25

Zuera / Spain 1,699 Km

2010-10-31 14:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Olivier Steveny:                                           Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

633

648

672

630

629

666

671

624

673

604

670

664

613

Name
Andreas H Jensen
Toms Bobrovskis
Kevin Ludi
Meindert van Buuren
Eugene Brittz
Mohammed Al Dhaheri
Chrysohou Savvas
Gudzenko Vitalijus
Florent Lambert
Damien Vuillaume
Lothar Winzen
Xen De Ruwe
Christophe Adams

Nat.

DEN

LAT

SUI

NED

RSA

UAE

CYP

LTU

GBR

FRA

SUI

BEL

BEL

Chassis

FirstKart

Maranello

Birel

Topkart

Intrepid

CRG

Intrepid

Maranello

Haase

CRG

CRG

Topkart

Tonykart

Race Team

FirstKart s.r.l

RKV Racing

Spirit Karting Switzerland

Papagayo Motorsport

Korridas

Al Ain Raceway Msport

Cyprus Racing Team

RKV Racing

Tatum Racing

Freekart Racing

Slangen Karting

Sporting Kart Competition

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

4

2

Total Tm

15:27.651

15:28.370

15:28.543

15:37.570

15:41.845

15:44.176

15:47.344

15:52.336

15:55.423

16:21.316

16:23.431

5:56.998

3:37.103

Diff

0.719

0.892

9.919

14.194

16.525

19.693

24.685

27.772

53.665

55.780

8 Laps

10 Laps

Best Tm

1:15.981

1:16.061

1:15.821

1:16.283

1:15.845

1:16.506

1:16.302

1:17.425

1:16.633

1:19.269

1:15.624

1:18.533

1:17.286

In Lap

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

2

12

3

2

km/h

80,499

80,414

80,669

80,180

80,643

79,947

80,160

78,998

79,814

77,160

80,879

77,883

79,140

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 13             Classified: 13              Not classified: 0
No 673 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.719

Ø km/h

79,121

Best Lap Tm

1:15.624

km/h

80,879

Best Lap by

670 - Lothar Winzen

Printed: 2010-10-31 12:20:56
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Rotax Max International Open
Rotax Max DD2

Pre-Final

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:19:33

Zuera / Spain 1,699 Km

2010-10-31 11:10

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Olivier Steveny:                                           Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

664

633

630

672

629

604

613

648

671

670

624

673

666

Name
Xen De Ruwe
Andreas H Jensen
Meindert van Buuren
Kevin Ludi
Eugene Brittz
Damien Vuillaume
Christophe Adams
Toms Bobrovskis
Chrysohou Savvas
Lothar Winzen
Gudzenko Vitalijus
Florent Lambert
Mohammed Al Dhaheri

Nat.

BEL

DEN

NED

SUI

RSA

FRA

BEL

LAT

CYP

SUI

LTU

GBR

UAE

Chassis

Topkart

FirstKart

Topkart

Birel

Intrepid

CRG

Tonykart

Maranello

Intrepid

CRG

Maranello

Haase

CRG

Race Team

Slangen Karting

FirstKart s.r.l

Papagayo Motorsport

Spirit Karting Switzerland

Korridas

Freekart Racing

Sporting Kart Competition

RKV Racing

Cyprus Racing Team

RKV Racing

Tatum Racing

Al Ain Raceway Msport

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

6

3

Total Tm

16:09.173

16:09.466

16:15.760

16:15.818

16:16.894

16:17.373

16:17.410

16:21.697

16:28.717

16:40.501

16:47.359

6:37.638

3:20.755

Diff

0.293

6.587

6.645

7.721

8.200

8.237

12.524

19.544

31.328

38.186

9 Laps

12 Laps

Best Tm

1:03.770

1:04.166

1:03.949

1:03.915

1:04.127

1:04.211

1:04.083

1:04.826

1:04.999

1:05.832

1:06.166

1:04.986

1:05.404

In Lap

8

7

7

7

9

13

9

5

15

9

12

5

3

km/h

95,913

95,322

95,645

95,696

95,379

95,255

95,445

94,351

94,100

92,909

92,440

94,119

93,517

Points

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 13             Classified: 13              Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.293

Ø km/h

94,664

Best Lap Tm

1:03.770

km/h

95,913

Best Lap by

664 - Xen De Ruwe

Printed: 2010-10-31 14:20:33

Official Timing www.camp-company.de Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Max International Open
Rotax Max DD2

Final

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:03:14

Zuera / Spain 1,699 Km

2010-10-31 14:00

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Olivier Steveny:                                           Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen
posted at:                 h
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